Before the Federal Communications Commission Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of)	
)	
Inquiry Concerning the Deployment of Advanced)	GN Docket No. 14-126
Telecommunications Capability to All Americans)	
in a Reasonable and Timely Fashion, and Possible)	
Steps to Accelerate Such Deployment Pursuant to)	
Section 706 of the Telecommunications Act of)	
1996, as Amended by the Broadband Data)	
Improvement Act)	

ERRATUM

Released: February 24, 2015

By the Deputy Chief, Wireline Competition Bureau:

On February 4, 2015, the Commission released the 2015 Broadband Progress Report and Notice of Inquiry on Immediate Action to Accelerate Deployment, FCC 15-10, in the above-captioned proceeding. This Erratum amends that document as follows:

- 1. In paragraph 40, in the heading of Table 2, replace "25" with "3" and "10" with "1".
- 2. In paragraph 48, in the last sentence, replace "4" with "3".
- 3. In paragraph 52, in the second-to-last sentence, replace "below" with "above".
- 4. In paragraph 53, in the last sentence, replace "below" with "above".
- 5. In paragraph 79, in the second column of Table 4, switch "21,931,700" with "32,628,319".
- 6. In paragraph 82, in the third column of Table 6, replace "77%" with "78%".
- 7. In paragraph 119, in the second sentence, replace "series" with "services".

This Erratum also amends Appendices B, E, and F of the document as indicated below:

- 8. In Appendix B, in the Table 2 heading, replace "25" with "3" and "10" with "1".
- 9. In Appendix E, attached separately, make the following corrections:
 - In the column headings, add "(1000s)" after the term "Population Without Access";
 - Replace all numerical figures presented under the "Urban Areas" columns with new numerical figures;
 - In the "Per Capita Income" column, replace figures under the rows of "Colorado", "Puerto Rico" and the "U.S. Virgin Islands" with new numerical figures; and
 - Bold the District of Columbia estimates, and unbold the county estimates for the following: American Samoa, Northern Mariana Islands, Puerto Rico, and U.S. Virgin Islands.

10. In Appendix F, add "& an Alaskan Reservation" at the end of the "Tribal Lands in the Lower 48 States" heading.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Lisa S. Gelb Deputy Chief Wireline Competition Bureau